GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3094
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015

North-East Industrial and Investment Promotion Policy
Biswas Shri Radheshyam;Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to review and make amendments to the North-East Industrial and Investment Promotion Policy
(NEIIPP), 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the shortcomings noticed therein along with the measures taken by the Government to plug the
loopholes and leakages of subsidies from the existing policy;

(c) whether the Government proposes to start fresh registration of industrial units for claiming benefits of the schemes under the said
policy; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATINIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(@): No Madam. At present there is no proposal to review and make amendments to the North East Industrial and Investment Policy
(NEIIPP), 2007.

(b): Does not arise in view of answer at (a) above.

(c): No Madam. At present there is no proposal to start fresh registration of industrial units for claiming benefits of the schemes of
NEIIPP, 2007.

(d): Does not arise in view of answer at (c) above.
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